Updated 04Dec24 1
ROYAL THAI NAVY
PHOTO PAGE
Below is as full a listing as possible of the aircraft operated by the Royal Thai Navy; an attempt has been made to list the aircraft
chronologically. Confirmed corrections and additions would be very welcome to steveozel@outlook.com
The listing is largely based on personal observations and research, with thanks also due to the Royal Thai Navy, many Air Britain
publications, Malcolm Fillmore (Tiger Moths), Jeremy Parkin (helicopters), Aad Neeven (F-27’s), Marco Dijkshoorn (Scramble),
Derek King, Jack Friell (Albatross’s), Ed Young’s “Aerial Nationalism – A History of Aviation in Thailand” (Smithsonian 1995), Erik

(‘13’) aircraft 11; AV-8S ‘3104’ is 301 Squadron (‘31’) aircraft 4.
Certain aircraft span all three systems, e.g. Tracker Bu136416 has been serialled 416, 102 and 1102 successively.
Type Designations
Aircraft are also issued type designations, which are generally worn on the aircraft. Known are:-
Aircraft Administrative
บ.ธก.๑ Canadair CL-215
บ.ธก.๒ GAF N24A Nomad
Helicopter (Anti-Submarine)
ฮ.ปด.๑ Sikorsky S-70B-7 Seahawk
Helicopter (Transport)
ฮ.ลล.๑ Bell UH-1H (unconfirmed)
ฮ.ลล.๒ Bell 212ASW
ฮ.ลล.๓ Bell 214ST
ฮ.ลล.๔ Sikorsky S-76B-7
ฮ.ลล.๕ MH-60S Knighthawk
Transport
บ.ลล.๑ F-27-400
บ.ลล.๒ Embraer ERJ135LR
บ.ลว.๑  Dornier Do228-212
Others
บ.ตช.๑ Cessna T337H-SP ‘Summit Sentry O2-337’ mod
บ.ตผ.๑  Fokker F-27-200
บ.ตผ.๒ก/ข Lockheed P-3 Orion
บ.ขจ.๑ก McDonnell Douglas AV-8
ฮ.ตผ.๑ Westland Super Lynx 300 Mk.110
??? Vought A-7 Corsair
Updated 04Dec24 3
Individual Aircraft Listing
In the aircraft listings below, the suffix * after a serial or c/n indicates that this has been physically checked against the airframe.
Details of previous and subsequent histories shown in green italics thus [nnnnn]
Type  Serial Worn  Previous Identity  C/n  Notes
(1938) Watanabe WS.103S floatplane (BRN.1)
 • accepted 25Apr38;
• 6 delivered 04May38;
• 4 based at Sattahip & 2 on Thai Navy corvettes;
• 5 still active 1945
(1939) Avro 504N
 • 2 loaned from Thai AF & delivered 1939
(1940) Nakajima E8N1 Type 95 ‘Dave’ (BRN.2)
 • 18 ordered 1938 & delivered by sea late 1940;
• 27 more reported procured late 1942 / early 1943;
• 1 destroyed & 2 damaged on ground 24/25Jly45;
• 15 still active 1945
(1942) Aichi E13A-1 Type 0 ‘Jake’ (BRN.3)
 • 3 delivered 1942;
• 3 delivered Jun44;
• 1 destroyed on ground 24/25Jly45;
• 5 still active 1945
Note: Reports of 12 Nakajima (Mitsubishi?) A6M2-N delivered 1941 plus 27 in 1942, some Tachikawa Ki9 ‘Spruce’ delivered
during WW2, and some Mitsubishi F1M2 ‘Pete’ delivered before 1945 are incorrect
(1947) Miles Magister
 • 20 delivered Nov47 to Mar48 to both Air Force and Navy; split not known;
• survivors taken over by Air Force following June 1951 Navy failed coup
(1948) Beech Bonanza
 • 3 delivered 1948;
• 2 taken over by Air Force following June 1951 Navy failed coup;
• 1 to Siamese AW 1951;
• 1 Bonanza stolen from Sattahip 12Feb49, flown to Burma & not returned by 23Feb
  NC3996N D-1467 exported to Thailand 15Apr48; to RTAF
  NC3997N D-1483 exported to Thailand 26Apr48; to HS-SFE
  NC3998N D-1486 exported to Thailand 26Apr48; to RTAF
(1949) Piper PA-11 Cub Special
 • 2 delivered 1949;
• taken over by Air Force following June 1951 Navy failed coup
   11-1069 exported to Thailand (Royal Thai Government) 22Jly49
(E-17182); to RTAF 1951
   11-1070 exported to Thailand (Royal Thai Government) 22Jly49
(E-17183); to RTAF 1951
(1949) North American T-6 Texan